

City of Jonesboro

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda Public Works Council Committee

Tuesday, September 6, 2016 5:00 PM Municipal Center

1. Call To Order

2. Roll Call by City Clerk Donna Jackson

3. Approval of minutes

MIN-16:099 Public Works Committee Meeting Minutes for August 2, 2016

Attachments: Minutes

4. New Business

Ordinances To Be Introduced

ORD-16:058 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING APPENDIX 7 OF THE STORMWATER DRAINAGE

DESIGN MANUAL

Sponsors: Engineering

Attachments: ARR50000 - 2021

ORD-16:059 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 112 OF THE JONESBORO MUNICIPAL

CODE

Sponsors: Engineering

ORD-16:062 AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING BY REFERENCE THE REPETITIVE LOSS AREA

ANALYSIS (RLAA), CONSISTENT WITH THE NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM (NFIP) COMMUNITY RATING SYSTEM (CRS) REQUIREMENTS

Sponsors: Engineering

Resolutions To Be Introduced

RES-16:113 A RESOLUTION REQUESTING FREE UTILITY SERVICES FROM CITY WATER AND

LIGHT FOR A WELCOME TO JONESBORO SIGN

Sponsors: Engineering

RES-16:114 A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE WILLINGNESS OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO

TO MAINTAIN THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING PROJECT:

JOB 100822 HENSON RD. RR SIGNAL UPGRADE & TRAFFIC SIGNAL

(JONESBORO) (S)

Sponsors: Engineering

RES-16:115

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ACCEPT THE LOW BID AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH ALL SCAPES IRRIGATION & LAWNCARE, LLC FOR THE BELT STREET/EAST WORD AVENUE SIDEWALKS (BID NO. 2016:29)

Sponsors: Engineering

Attachments: Contract Documents 2016 29

Bid Tab

RES-16:122

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS REQUESTING FREE UTILITY SERVICES FROM CITY WATER AND LIGHT FOR A WELCOME TO JONESBORO SIGN

Sponsors: Mayor's Office

- 5. Pending Items
- 6. Other Business
- 7. Public Comments
- 8. Adjournment